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 WWVMPO/SRTPO 
 2024-2029 TIP Amendment Schedule 
 For Washington Projects 

 

Formal amendments & administrative modifications for projects located in the Washington MPO and RTPO boundary will be 
processed for any month between January and October per the following internal schedule: 

 

Amendment 
Month 

MPO Formal 
Amendment 

Deadline1 

Administrative 
Modifications 

Deadline2 

Public Comment 
Period 

TAC 
Meeting 

PB 
Meeting 

WSDOT STIP 
Submittal 
Deadline3 

January 2024 
February 2024 
March 2024 
April 2024 
May 2024 
June 2024 
July 2024 
August 2024 
September 2024 
October 2024 

11/21/23 
12/22/23 
1/19/24 
2/23/24 
3/22/24 
4/19/24 
5/24/24 
6/21/24 
7/19/24 
8/23/24 

12/1/23 
1/5/24 
2/2/24 
3/1/24 
4/5/24 
5/3/24 
6/7/24 
7/5/24 
8/2/24 
9/6/24 

12/5/23 - 12/18/23 
1/2/24 - 1/15/24 
2/6/24 - 2/19/24 
3/5/24 - 3/18/24 
4/2/24 - 4/15/24 
5/7/24 - 5/20/24 
6/4/24 - 6/17/24 
7/2/24 - 7/15/24 
8/6/24 - 8/19/24 
9/3/24 - 9/16/24 

12/19/23 
1/16/24 
2/20/24 
3/19/24 
4/16/24 
5/21/24 
6/18/24 
7/16/24 
8/20/24 
9/17/24 

1/3/24 
2/7/24 
3/6/24 
4/3/24 
5/1/24 
6/5/24 
7/3/24 
8/7/24 
9/4/24 
10/2/24 

Friday  1/19/24 
Friday  2/16/24 
Friday  3/15/24 
Friday  4/19/24 
Friday  5/17/24 
Friday  6/21/24 
Friday  7/19/24 
Friday  8/16/24 
Friday  9/20/24 
Friday  10/18/24 

 
1WWVMPO deadline allows staff time to arrange for public comment notifications, prepare submittal documentation, and 
conduct a two-week public comment period. Formal amendments need approval by resolution from the MPO Policy Board. 

2Administrative Modifications should be submitted to WWVMPO before the end of the public comment period. 
3These deadlines are set by WSDOT Highways and Local Programs Division. The approval from FHWA/FTA usually occurs 
during the first or second week of the following month. FHWA/FTA approval is required before allowing obligation of any 
federal funds.  


